FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-24-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



3.76.01

# 101684216 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARAS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Managed Care, L.L.C.	Month Day Year 01291997		
Name ranaged care, 11.11.0.			
Formerly Mergerco, L.L.C.			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
X Other Limited Liability Company			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 100 Parsons Pond Drive			
Address (line 2)			
***	New Jersey, U.S.A. 07417		
Address (line 3) Franklin Lakes  City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
X Other Limited Liability Company	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
001 GTON11 00000213 132752 1895760 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
1			
481 40.00 CH			
Bublic burden reporting for this collection of information is cetimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document any gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (tine 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 908-423-4456				
Name	Susan C. Mattson			
Address (line 1)	Merck & Co., Inc.			
Address (line 2)	WS3B-07			
Address (line 3)	One Merck Drive			
Address (line 4) Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889-0100				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Re Trademark Application Number or the Reg lemark Application Number(s)	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). cration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 13-2752				
		ization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Susan	C. Mattson	Susan C. Matte	March 21, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0079

### State of Delaware

#### PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MANAGED CARE, L.L.C.", A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "MERCK-MEDCO MANAGED CARE, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "MERCK-MEDCO MANAGED CARE, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

OOM AUTHENTICATION: 0983238

DATE: 02-21-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0080

2656692 8100M

010085555

JAN-29-1997 09:50

MERCK-MEDCO

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MANAGED CARE, L.L.C. INTO MERCK-MEDCO MANAGED CARE, L.L.C.

FIRST: The entities that are to merge are Managed Care, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized in the jurisdiction of Nevada, and Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized in the jurisdiction of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger was adopted by each entity that is a party to this merger.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the members of Managed Care, L.L.C. and by the members of Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C. pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: Managed Care, L.L.C. shall merge into Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C. and Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C. shall be the surviving entity.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

SIXTH: The complete executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C. located at 100 Summit Avenue, Montvale, New Jersey 07645, and a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C. on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0081

11705\_1:5

**RECORDED: 03/26/2001** 

Managed Carc, L.L.C	
(Name of Merging Entity)	
Carl Frances	
Carl I. Kanter	
Manager	
State of New Jersey:	
: 55.	
County of Bergen :	
n +h	
On January $\frac{13^{+h}}{1997}$ , personally appeared before me, a Notary	Public, Carl I. Kanter
	(Names of Persons Appearing and Signing Document)
who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.	
CATHERINE V. WALKER	1 . 4 1 . 10
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Feb. 25, 1997	Catherine V. Walher (Signature of Notary-Public)
Ny Commission Captes red. 25, 1991	(Signature of Notary-Public)
(Notary Stamp or Seal)	
(Policy Stamp of Seary	
Merck-Medco Managed Care, L.L.C.	
(Name of Surviving Entity)	
Daylas W. Warnelly	
Douglas W. Warnsley	
Vice President	
and the	
State of New Jersey:	
: 33. County of Bergen :	
odulity of Delgon .	
On January 1997, personally appeared before me, a Notary	
	(Names of Persons Appearing and Signing Document)
who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.	C
	( ) tout ) Hate
ELIZABETH A. FLAHERTY	(Signature of Notary-Public)
A Notary Public of New Jersey	A STRUCTURE OF LOCAL PARTY
My Commission Exploys March 2, 2000	
(Notary Stamp or Seal)	

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002278 FRAME: 0082